only looking at the figures for individuals under the age of 18.  Individuals between the ages of 10 and 17 
have approximately 60 years of continued activity unless they are permanently stopped.  Now let us go 
back. Look at the 18 year and older total.  That figure is 71, 122.  Seventy one thousands one hundred 
and twenty two people were arrested for the charge of murder.  One hundred twenty two thousands 
seven hundred and forty one males (122,741) were arrested for the charge of rape.  Now if we 
extrapolate these figures for the past six decades this country has produced 469,404 possible murderers